PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2939231

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/20/2012		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAYER BIOSCIENCE GMBH	03/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG	
Street Address: ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 50		
City:	ity: MONHEIM AM RHEIN	
State/Country:	ite/Country: GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6265635
Patent Number:	6818421
Patent Number:	7456003
Patent Number:	7186898
Patent Number:	6699694
Patent Number:	7732164
Patent Number:	7666623
Patent Number:	7833751
Patent Number:	7638311
Patent Number:	6891088
Patent Number:	6521816
Patent Number:	7449623
Patent Number:	6570065
Patent Number:	7402420
Patent Number:	7666632
Patent Number:	6566585
Application Number:	13194719
Application Number:	13194755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT

502892634 REEL: 033329 FRAME: 0844

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)205-8000

Email: nicholas.b.thomas@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 747

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS B. THOMAS

SIGNATURE: /Nicholas B. Thomas/

DATE SIGNED: 07/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=20140714AssignmentBayer#page1.tif source=20140714AssignmentBayer#page2.tif

source=20140714AssignmentBayer#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033329 FRAME: 0845



Commercial Register B of the Local Court Düsseldorf

Certified Copy

3		2			E S
			1 BB MM b) Ba as	1	Entry no. a
		b) Business address: Aifred-Nobel-Straße 50, 40789 Monheim am Rhein	Bayer BioScience GmbH b) Monheim am Rhein <u>Business address:</u> <u>Alfred-Nobel-Straße 50, 40789 Monheim</u> c) Rasearch and development in the field of biotechnology, particularly for the purpose of safeguarding and increasing yield and producing new substances in genetically engineered plants, microgramisms and cell-free systems; as well as contract research in the fields of molecular biology and biotechnology, and development results.	N	Entry no. a) Company name b) Registered office, office, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branches c) Object of the Company
	-		EUR 51,200.00	ω	Capital stock or nominal capital
b) <u>No longer Manaoing Director.</u> <u>Dr. Schmidt, Frank, Potsdam, born 31 March</u>			a) if only one Managing Director is appointed, he'she shall legally represent the Company individually. If multiple Managing Directors are appointed, the Company shall be legally represented by two Managing Directors or by one Managing Director together with one authorized signatory with full power of represented by two Managing Director (s) to sign on behalf of the Company alone and/or release him/her or them from the restrictions stipulated in § 181 of the German Civil Code (BGB). b) Managing Director: Dr. Schmidt, Frank, Potsdam, born 31 March 1966 With authorization to conclude legal transactions in the name of the Company with himself in his own name or as representative of a third party. Appointed as Managing Director: Dr. Marchand, Gerhart, Leverkusen, born 17 September 1956 sole power of representation with authorization to conclude legal transactions in the name of the Company with himself in his own name or as representative of a third party.	4	a) General rules regarding representation b) Management board, executive body, executive directors, general partners, managing directors, authorized representatives and special authorizations
	·		Individual authorized signatory with full power of representation (Prokurist): Dr. Heinke, Stefan, Berlin, born 4 May 1964 Dr. Jasse, Ralf-Rüdiger, Leverkusen, born 26 June 1949 Dr. Krieg, Robert, Leverkusen, born 21 July 1959 Dr. Quanz, Martin, Berlin, born 19 January 1964	5	Printout 17 Dec. 2013 10:06 am Prokura (signatory authorization)
			Limited liability company The Articles of Association were concluded on 6 Aug 1996 and subsequently amended. On 26 January 2010, the Company General Meeting resolved to amend § 1(2) of the Articles of Association to the effect that the registered office is relocated from Potsdam (previously Amtsgericht (Local Court) Potsdam, HRB 9991 P) to Monheim am Rhein. b) A Control and Profit Transfer Agreement dated 15 December 2008 exists between Bayer CropScience Aktiengesellschaft in Monheim am Rhein (Amtsgericht (Local Court) Düsseidorf, HRB 45985) which was approved by the Company General Meeting on the same date. The said Agreement was changed by way of amendments dated 11 and 15 December 2009: The Company General Meeting approved these amendments on 14 December 2009.	တ	Company number: Page 1 of 2 a) Legal form, inception, articles of association / articles of incorporation or partnership agreement b) Description of other legal relationships
a) 1 October 2010 Johann-Albers	b) No. 1 Col. 2 b (Business address) has been marked red and re-entered to reflect the amendment.	a) 26 February 2010 Pollmächer	a) 19 February 2010 Dr. Giomb	7	HRB 62834 a) Date of entry b) Comments
				1	PATENT

REEL: 033329 FRAME: 0846

İ	ഗ	·	1	•	1	Somme
					2	Entry no. a) Company name b) Registered office, office, domestic business address, authorized recipient, branches c) Object of the Company Court Düsseldorf Capital stock or nominal capital
					ယ	t Düsseldorf Capital stock or nominal capital
		,		1966	4	a) General rules regarding b) Management board, executive directors, general managing directors, author representatives and specia
- Andrews - Andr					ধ্য	Printout Accessed on 17 Dec. 2013 10:06 am representation Prokura Surfaced (signatory authorization) From the control of the
	b) The marger was entered in the register record of the acquiring company Bayer CropScience Aktiengesellschaft on 31 August 2012. The Company as the transferring legal entity has ceased to exist. Entered ex officio in accordance with § 19, par. 2, 2nd sentence of the German Law on Transformation of Companies (UmwG).	b) Pursuant to the Merger Agreement dated 20 March 2012, the Company has merged as the transferring legal entity with Bayer CropScience Aktiengesellschaft, which has its registered office in Montheim am Rhein (Amtsgericht [Local Court] Düsseldorf, HRB 46865). The merger shall not become effective until it has been entered in the register record of the acquiring legal entity.	b) Pursuant to the Merger Agreement dated 20 March 2012, the Company is merged as the transferring legal entity with Baver CropScience Aktiengesellschaft, which has its registered office in Leverkusen (Amtsgericht Local Court) Düsseldorf, HRB 46985). The merger shall not become effective until it has been entered in the register record of the acquiring legal entity.		6	Company number: Page 2 of 2 a) Legal form, inception, articles of association / articles of incorporation or partnership agreement b) Description of other legal relationships
	a) 20 September 2012 Pollmächer	a) 20 September 2012 Poilmächer b) No. 4 Col. 6 a) has been marked red and re-entered to reflect the amendment.	a) 29 August 2012 Pollmächer			HRB 62834 a) Date of entry b) Comments TENT
			REEL: 0	33	32	29 FRAME: 0847

The translated version of the Commercial Register is a convenience translation. Only its German version is legally binding.

I hereby certify that the attached printout accurately represents the content of the electronic commercial register.

Leverkusen, 17 December 2013

(Seal)

(signed) Klaus Striewski (Notary in Leverkusen)

This is to certify that the foregoing (2+1 pages) is a true and correct translation of the German original (2+1 pages), a copy of which is attached hereto.

50733 Cologne, January 28, 2014

vom
OLG Köln
ermächtigter
Übersetzet für die
englische und die
italienische
Sprache

Günter Merboth, Diplom-Übersetzer Authorized English and Italian translator for the district of the Higher Regional Court of Cologne, Germany

> PATENT REEL: 033329 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 07/15/2014